



1500 County Road 269
Leander, TX 78641

P.O. Box 2029
Leander, TX 78646-2029

CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.: 1
DATE: March 24, 2023
AGREEMENT DATE: April 7, 2022

NAME OF PROJECT: FY2021 Capital Metro Paving Improvements

OWNER: City of Manor

CONTRACTOR: Forsythe Brothers Infrastructure, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. Justification:

- Item No. 1 – Remove 63 SY from Bid Item No. 4 – 6” subgrade prep @ \$1.00/SY
- Item No. 2 – Remove 15 CY from Bid Item No. 5 – excavation of existing street @ \$17.50/CY
- Item No. 3 – Remove 50 SY from Bid Item No. 6 – 12” flexible base @ \$37.00/SY
- Item No. 4 – Remove 33 SY from Bid Item No. 7 – 2” HMAC Type D @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 5 – Add 1 EA from Bid Item No. 8 – Wastewater manhole adjustment @ \$1,000.00/EA
- Item No. 6 – Remove 17 SY from Bid Item No. 11 – 6” subgrade prep @ \$1.00/SY
- Item No. 7 – Remove 10 CY from Bid Item No. 12 – excavation of existing street @ \$15.00/CY
- Item No. 8 – Remove 15 SY from Bid Item No. 13 – 12” Flexible base @ \$37.00/SY
- Item No. 9 – Remove 31 SY from Bid Item No. 14 – 2” HMAC @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 10 – Remove 88 SY from Bid Item No. 25 – 6” subgrade prep @ \$1.00/SY
- Item No. 11 – Remove 5 CY from Bid Item No. 26 – Excavation of existing street @ \$17.50/CY
- Item No. 12 – Remove 1 EA from Bid Item No. 29 – Manhole adjustment @ \$1,000.00/EA
- Item No. 13 – Remove 367 SY from Bid Item No. 33 – 2” HMAC @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 14 – Remove 2 EA from Bid Item No. 35 – New to existing pavement joints @ \$50.00/EA
- Item No. 15 – Remove 10 EA from Bid Item No. 36 – Driveway pavement joints @ \$50.00/EA
- Item No. 16 – Remove 1 SY from Bid Item No. 37 – 2” HMAC @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 17 – Remove 1 EA from Bid Item No. 38 – Wastewater manhole adjustment @ \$1,000.00/EA
- Item No. 18 – Remove 4 EA from Bid Item No. 40 – driveway pavement joint @ \$50.00/EA
- Item No. 19 – Remove 9 SY from Bid Item No. 41- 2” HMAC @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 20 – Remove 2 EA from Bid Item No. 44 – Driveway Pavement Joint @ \$50.00/EA
- Item No. 21 – Remove 6 EA from Bid Item No. 48 – driveway pavement joint @ \$50.00/EA
- Item No. 22 – Remove 215 SY from Bid Item No. A-2 – 6” subgrade prep @ \$1.00/SY
- Item No. 23 – Remove 75 CY from Bid Item No. A-3 – excavation of existing street @ \$15.00/CY
- Item No. 24 – Remove 250 SY of Bid Item No. A-4 – 12” flex base @ \$28.00/SY
- Item No. 25 – Remove 4 SY of Bid Item No. A-5 – 2” HMAC @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 26 – Remove 885 SY of Bid Item No. A-10 – Milling asphalt concrete pavement @ \$1.00/SY
- Item No. 27 – Remove 885 SY of Bid Item No. A-11 – 2” HMAC @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 28 – Add 541 SY of 2” HMAC to Bid Item No. B-2 – 2” HMAC @ \$16.75/SY
- Item No. 29 – CO1.1 – Add 1 LS of work on East Lane to perform grading and base work prior to paving @ \$5,000.00/LS
- Item No. 30 – CO1.2 – Add 1 LS additional work and base transport for alley behind Duett’s @ \$12,500.00/LS

Item No. 31 – CO1.2 – Add 1 EA driveway cut for Duett Property @ \$1,750.00.

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: \$888,149.75

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER \$888,149.75

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decreased by: \$8,463.75


New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$879,686.00

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME:

No change to contract time.

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Recommended by: Pauline M. Gray, P.E. Signed: 
Engineer

Ordered by: _____ Signed: _____
Owner City of Manor

Accepted by: _____ Signed: _____
Contractor